

HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

225 Central Avenue West Brockville, ON, K6V 5X1 askuchr@ucdsb.on.ca

Long Term Disability Selection Form

CUPE Members and Board Administration Staff

Completion of this Selection Form is required to make a choice of the level of benefit you wish to be enrolled in for Long Term Disability with Great West Life.

In order to provide employees with a choice of premium rates and coverage levels that can accommodate individual needs, we have established two levels of coverage with Great West Life. You have a choice of selecting Level A or Level B by marking an **X** in the selection box.

Level A: will provide benefits upon disa	ability of:			I Select	
66.67% for the first \$2					
50% of the next \$2,00					
45% of the remainder	of monthly earr	nings			
Level B: will provide benefits upon disa	ability of:			I Select	
50% of your monthly e	arnings				
If you choose Level B. and in the fut	ure decide to	change your o	overage to L	evel A. evi	dence of
insurability will be required at this ti submitted and approved by Great W				alth must b	<u>e</u>
	-	-			
Forms received after 30 days from the coverage for Level B begin the first day					l have
or Long Term Disability. I authorize the	deduction from	n my pay of any	contributions	s I must mal	
or Long Term Disability. I authorize the he cost of this benefit. My signature be feet the original selection form is not reference. Return the completed form to the attention of the properties. Please note that incomplete form	deduction from ow endorses the urned your Lo	n my pay of any ne selection ma ong Term Disa fficer responsil	contributions de on this for bility will rer	s I must malem. main at Levelup at the Bo	ke toward
hereby apply for coverage under the Up or Long Term Disability. I authorize the he cost of this benefit. My signature be f the original selection form is not reference. Return the completed form to the attention of the complete form to the attention completion.	deduction from ow endorses the urned your Lo	n my pay of any ne selection ma ong Term Disa fficer responsil rocessed and v	v contributions ade on this for ability will rer ble for you gro vill be returne	s I must malem. main at Level oup at the Bod to you for	el A.
or Long Term Disability. I authorize the he cost of this benefit. My signature be feet the original selection form is not refeeturn the completed form to the attention of the property of the complete form to the attention of the property of the settlement of the complete form to the attention of the property of the settlement of the complete form to the attention of the property of the complete form to the attention of the property of the complete form to the attention of the property of the complete form to the attention of the property of the cost of the cost of this benefit.	deduction from ow endorses the urned your Lo	n my pay of any ne selection ma ong Term Disa fficer responsil rocessed and v	contributions de on this for bility will rer	s I must malem. main at Level oup at the Bod to you for	el A.
or Long Term Disability. I authorize the he cost of this benefit. My signature be the original selection form is not referenced from the completed form to the attention of the properties. Please note that incomplete form completion.	deduction from ow endorses the urned your Lo	n my pay of any ne selection manner ong Term Disa ong Term Disa of the selection manner of the selection of the sel	v contributions ade on this for ability will rer ble for you gro vill be returne	s I must malem. main at Level pup at the Bod to you for	el A.



HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

225 Central Avenue West Brockville, ON, K6V 5X1 askuchr@ucdsb.on.ca

Long Term Disability Selection Form

CUPE Members and Board Administration Staff

LEVEL A - EXAMPLE					
Monthly Premiums =	Annual Salary X 1.862	%			
Monthly Donofito	12	/ af first \$0.500			
Monthly Benefits =	Annual Salary X 66.7% of first \$2,500				
	Plus 50% of next \$2,000				
	Plus 45% of excess				
\$20,000 Annual Salary	Premium Calculation	\$20,000 X 1.862% = \$31.03 monthly premium 12			
	Level of Benefit	\$20,000 X 66.67% = \$1,111.17 monthly benefit 12			
\$30,000 Annual Salary	Premium Calculation	\$30,000 X 1.862% = \$46.55 monthly premium 12			
	Level of Benefit	\$30,000 X 66.67% = \$1,666.75 monthly benefit 12			
\$40,000 Annual Salary	Premium Calculation	\$40,000 X 1.862% = \$62.06 monthly premium 12			
	Level of Benefit	\$40,000 X 66.67% = \$2,222.33 monthly benefit			
		\$2,500 X 66.67% = \$1,666.75			
		\$277.92 X 50% = <u>\$ 138.96</u>			
		Monthly Benefit \$1,805.71			

Rates effective: September 1 2021

LEVEL B - EXAMP	LE	
Monthly Premiums =	Annual Salary X 1.1979	%
Monthly Benefits =	Annual Salary X 50%	12
\$20,000 Annual Salary	Premium Calculation	\$20,000 X 1.197% = \$19.95 monthly premium
	Level of Benefit	\$20,000 X 50% = \$833.33 monthly benefit 12
\$30,000 Annual Salary	Premium Calculation	\$30,000 X 1.197% = \$29.92 monthly premium
	Level of Benefit	\$30,000 X 50% = \$1,250.00 monthly benefit 12
\$40,000 Annual Salary	Premium Calculation	\$40,000 X 1.197% = \$39.90 monthly premium 12
	Level of Benefit	\$40,000 X 50% = \$1,666.66 monthly benefit 12

Rates effective: September 1 2021

HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

225 Central Avenue West Brockville, ON, K6V 5X1 askuchr@ucdsb.on.ca

Rates effective: September 1 2021